AVERAGE PRICE/BARREL   $   27.70   13%   $   24.46
AVERAGE PRICE/MCF   $   4.46   62%   $   2.76
AVERAGE GAS EQUIVALENT PRICE/MCFE   $   4.48   52%   $   2.94

1.   Earnings per share assuming dilution for the three months ended June
   30, 2001 and 2000, includes the effect of dilutive stock options, and
   includes the effect of the assumed conversion of all preferred stock as
   of the beginning of the period.

2.   Income before income taxes and extraordinary item, depreciation,
   depletion and amortization and risk management income.

3.   Earnings before income taxes and extraordinary item, interest expense,
   depreciation, depletion and amortization and risk management income.

4.   Risk management income is shown on an after-tax basis.

   8

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   ($ in 000's, except per share data)
   (unaudited)

SIX MONTHS ENDED:   JUNE 30, 2001   JUNE 30, 2000
   -------------------------   --------------------------
   $   $/MCFE   $   $/MCFE
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

REVENUES:
   Oil and gas sales   396,444   5.00   187,514   2.76
   Risk management income   62,455   0.79   --   --
   Oil and gas marketing sales   94,166   1.19   61,610   0.90
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total revenues   553,065   6.98   249,124   3.66
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
OPERATING COSTS:
   Production expenses   36,630   0.46   25,126   0.37
   Production taxes   24,286   0.31   10,933   0.16
   General and administrative   6,874   0.09   6,220   0.09
   Oil and gas marketing expenses   91,391   1.15   59,666   0.88
   Depreciation, depletion, and amortization
   of oil and gas properties   78,083   0.98   49,360   0.73
   Depreciation and amortization of other assets   3,790   0.05   3,702   0.05
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total operating costs   241,054   3.04   155,007   2.28
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   312,011   3.94   94,117   1.38
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest and other income   1,252   0.02   2,859   0.04
   Interest expense   (48,873)   (0.62)   (42,677)   (0.63)
   Gothic standby credit facility costs   (3,392)   (0.04)   --   --
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (51,013)   (0.64)   (39,818)   (0.59)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   260,998   3.30   54,299   0.79
INCOME TAX EXPENSE   105,225   1.33   1,463   0.02
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   155,773   1.97   52,836   0.77

EXTRAORDINARY ITEM:
   Loss on early extinguishment of debt, net of
   applicable income tax   (46,000)   (0.58)   --   --
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

NET INCOME   109,773   1.39   52,836   0.77

PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS   (728)   (0.01)   (6,949)   (0.10)
GAIN ON REDEMPTION OF PREFERRED STOCK   --   --   11,895   0.17
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS   109,045   1.38   57,782   0.84
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE - BASIC
   INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM AND RISK MANAGEMENT INCOME (4)   0.74   --   0.53   --
   RISK MANAGEMENT INCOME (4)   0.23   --   --   --
   EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   (0.29)   --   --   --
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   NET INCOME   0.68   --   0.53   --
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE - ASSUMING DILUTION
   INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM AND RISK MANAGEMENT INCOME (4)   0.69   --   0.36   --
   RISK MANAGEMENT INCOME (4)   0.22   --   --   --
   EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   (0.27)   --   --   --